2   M O R T I S E   A N D
12E Rim Cylinder
Standard rim cylinder ap pli ca tions re quire the use of BEST’s 1E rim
cyl in der series. BEST rim cylinders are interchangeable with other
manufacturers’ rim cyl in ders. BEST rim cyl in ders are ma chined
from solid bar stock and are avail able in a variety of fin ish es. The
standard pack age for the BEST rim cylinder includes cylinder, RP3 ring
package, 1E-S2 spin dle, clamp plate and clamp plate screws. BEST

Patented keying system ............................................................................6
1E SERIES – FEATURES
1E SERIES HOW TO ORDER
1
E
 S
E
R
IE
S
“A”
Specifications Specifications
Page Page
Eurocylinders ..............................................................................................7
Cylinders and cams ...................................................................................8
1E Cylinder special rings...........................................................................9
5E Series specs/accessories .................................................................10
5E Series how to order ............................................................................11
1E Series how to order (continued) ......................................................12
Cylinder diameter– 1 5⁄32”
To order: example: 1E74-C4-RP3-626
Products covered by on or more of the following patents:
5,590,555   5,794,472
Cylinder diameter– 1 5⁄32”
To order: example: 12E72-S2-RP3-626
Cylinder
Nomenclature
Dimension
 “A”
Door
Thick ness
1E-64 1 1⁄8” 1 5⁄8” to 2 1⁄4”
1E-74 1 1⁄4” 1 7⁄8” to 2 1⁄2”
Cylinder
Nomenclature
Dimension
 “A”
Door
Thick ness
12E62 1 3⁄16” 1” to 2 3⁄4”
12E72 1 11⁄32” 1 1⁄4” to 3”
1E
12E
1E 7 4 C4 RP3 626 **
Series Core
Housing
Function
Code
Length Code Cam or Spindle Rings Finish
See p. 12 0– dummy
6 – 6-pin
7– 7 pin housing
accepts all Best
cores
See p. 12 (1E74 only)
Blank– Standard
22– 1 3⁄8”
24– 1 1⁄2” up to 6”
C4– Standard cam
C181– Adams Rite MS cam
S2– Standard spindle
RP– Rim cylinder
RP1– Tapered cylinder
RP2– 6 pin mortise
RP3– 7 pin mortise
RP4– 3E mortise
626  690
Satin*
606  612
613  619
Bright*
605  611
625